Sisram Medical Ltd

(Stock Code: 1696.HK)

Increase in Shareholding by Controlling Shareholder and CEO As a Vote of Confidence and Trust in the Company's Future Success

[26 November 2017, Hong Kong] **Sisram Medical Ltd** (**"Sisram"** or the **"Company"**; stock code: **1696.HK**), an investment holding company specializing in medical technology for healthcare ranked #1 in the PRC and one of the top 5 global leaders in the industry, announced the increase in shareholding by the Company's controlling shareholder and CEO.

Ample Up Limited ("**Ample Up**"), controlling shareholder of Sisram, and Mr. Lior Moshe Dayan, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of Sisram, has acquired additional shares of the Company. According to latest announcements, Ample Up has made on-market purchase on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("**SEHK**") of an aggregate of 288,800 and 270,000 shares of the Company on 21 and 22 November 2017 respectively. Mr. Dayan has made on-market purchases on SEHK of an aggregate of 36,000 shares of the Company. After the increase in shareholding, Ample Up directly and indirectly controls approximately 52.83% and Mr. Dayan controls approximately 0.008% of the total issued shares of the Company.

In the first half of 2017, the Company's revenue was reported US\$66.3 million, representing a year over year growth of 12.9%. The Company's adjusted net profit increased by 30.6% to US\$13.3 million. The profitability and operational quality of the Company improved continuously. Sisram invest a lot of efforts in promoting its various brands, increasing market awareness and sales of its products, as well as expanding sales and distribution channels. The increase of shareholdings by the company's controlling shareholder and management expresses a vote of confidence in the company and its future roadmap.

Looking forward, **Mr. Lior Moshe Dayan** said, "Sisram is the first Israeli company listed on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, with comprehensive in-house capabilities to design, develop and produce energy-based medical aesthetic treatment systems. In the past 3 years, more than 90% of our revenue was driven from products that we have developed in-house. Moving forward we are committed to significant investments in Research & Development that will produce innovative high-end products to meet the growing opportunities that the global market of energy-based medical aesthetic treatment solutions presents."

- End -

About Sisram Medical Ltd

Sisram Medical Ltd. (**1696**.HK), the first Israeli company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange Main Board, is an investment holding company specializing in medical technology for healthcare. Among its holdings is Alma Lasers, a leading provider of energy-based surgical and medical aesthetic solutions, rating #1 in the Peoples Republic of China and one of the top 5 global leaders in its industry. Sisram Medical is a subsidiary of Fosun Pharma, a leading health & medical industry group in China.

Sisram Medical - Enhancing Quality of Life.

www.sisram-medical.com

This press release is issued by Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group for and on behalf of **Sisram Medical Ltd**. For further information, please contact:

Ms. Keely Chan	+852 3150 6760
Ms. Angela Shi	+852 3150 6778
Ms. Hermione He	+852 3150 6702
Mr. Chason Peng	+852 3150 6791

keely.chan@pordahavas.com	
angela.shi@pordahavas.com	
hermione.he@pordahavas.com	
chason.peng@pordahavas.com	

博達浩華國際財經傳訊集團 | Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group

香港金鐘夏愨道 18 號海富中心二座 24 樓 2401 室 | Unit 2401, 24/F, Admiralty Centre Tower II, 18 Harcourt Road, Admiralty, Hong Kong T: (852) 3150 6788 | F: (852) 3150 6728 | www.pordahavas.com